

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9257 OF 2021

Shri. Uttam Gulab ShindePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumit Sonare I/b Prathamesh B. Bhargude for Petitioner.

Mr. A.B.Kadam AGP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI J**

DATE : **5th April, 2022**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 21/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)