

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9257 OF 2021

Uttam Gulab Shinde

....Petitioner

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude *for Petitioner.*

Mr. K.S. Thorat, B Panel Advocate with Ms. V.R. Raje, AGP
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

Mr. B.G. Ligade *i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil for Respondent Nos.3A
to 3C.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 27 JUNE 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Mr. Ligade would submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent Nos.3A to 3C. He seeks time.

2. List the Petition on **28 July 2025**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.06.30
15:22:48
+0530