

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9257 OF 2021

Shri. Uttam Gulab ShindePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumit Sonavne i/b Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Petitioner

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil for

Respondent no. 3(a) to 3(c)

Mrs. V. R. Raje, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)